

NHPUC 130CT'15px12:31

October 7, 2015

Debra A. Howland Executive Director New Hampshire Public Utilities Commission 21 South Fruit Street, Suite 10 Concord, NH 03301-2429

Dear Ms Howland,

White Mountain School Project LLC has requested a *transfer* to the Knollwood Energy of MA LLC Class II Photovoltaic aggregation for New Hampshire Renewable Energy Certificates (RECs) generated from customer-sited sources, pursuant to New Hampshire Code of Administrative Rules Puc 2506.

Customer and Facility Information
White Mountain Schools Project, LLC
c/o Robert Lambert
371 West Farm Rd
Bethlehem, NH 03574
bob@sunraiseinvestments.com
603-767-5913

Mailing Address: 31 Partridge Street Portsmouth, NH 03801

The original NH PUC docket number for this system is REC # 15-036. The Nepool GIS ID # is NON45687. Enclosed is an owner statement authorizing Knollwood Energy to act on Mr. Lambert's behalf. All interconnection paperwork is on file under the above mentioned docket.

Lastly, Tom Kelly at Natural Capital LLC will be the new Independent Monitor.

An electronic version has been sent to executive.director@puc.nh.gov. Please do not hesitate to contact me if you have any questions regarding this application.

Thank you for your consideration,

Linda Modica
New England REC Operations Manager *Knollwood Energy of MA LLC*973.879.7826
linda@knollwoodenergy.com

New Hampshire PUC REC Certification Application Owner Statements

The information provided on this application for New Hampshire Renewable Energy Certificate eligibility is accurate to the best of my knowledge and I authorize Knollwood Energy to act on my behalf in filing said application.

The project described in this application will meet the metering requirements of PUC 2506 including:

Electricity generation in megawatt hours shall be reported to the GIS quarterly with a statement that the submission is accurate by the owner of the source, the independent monitor, or a designated representative.

A revenue quality meter is used to measure the electricity generated.

The facility owner has certified to the independent monitor that the meter operates according to manufacturing standards.

The meter shall be maintained according to the manufacturer's recommendations.

The project is installed and operating in conformance with applicable building codes.

A copy of the facility's interconnection agreement is attached.

Robert A Lambert
Printed Name of signature owner
Robert A Lambert Robert A Lambert (Oct 7, 2015)

Signature of system owner